Solid Dielectric
Switchgear
Providing load and fault interrupting
switching for systems rated through
38kV, 800A continuous,
12.5 and 16kA symmetrical interrupting
• Submersible vault designs
• Dead-front padmount

front mounted handle is required.  The
catalog number would be:  WB13-T102
ORDERING EXAMPLES - TRIDENT®-ST SWITCHGEAR
200A
200A
Trident TS11_Trident 28pgr  6/8/11  8:14 AM  Page 11
TRIDENT® MULTI-WAY SWITCHGEAR
Multi-way Trident switches consist
of individual three phase modules
linked together through a flexible
inter-way bus connection.  Design
your own switch combination to
ideally match your application
requirements.  Build multiple ways
using the same style modules or
combine Trident styles S, ST, SP or
SR in whatever combination you
desire.  Modules may be either
fault interrupters or load break
switches.
FEATURES
• 15.5, 27kV and 29.3kV maximum
  design voltage
• 12.5kA symmetrical interrupting
  with 16kA available at 15.5kV
• Manual, motor actuator or
    magnetic actuator operation
• Padmount and vault designs
• Hookstick operable, either
    permanent or removable style
    handle
• Automatic source transfer
    applications available
• Integral PT for control power
    available
• Compact construction
• All front access or front/back
    access designs
RATINGS
Voltage Class
  Nominal, kV ............15 ..........25
Voltage Class*
  Maximum, kV ........15.5 ........27*
BIL Impulse,
  kV ..........................110 ........125
Continuous Current,
  Amperes** ..............630 ........630
Load Break Current,
  Amperes** ............630 ........630
1 Minute AC Withstand,
  kV ............................35 ..........60
1 Minute AC Withstand (dry),
  Prod. Test, kV ........34 ..........40
15 Minute DC Withstand,
  kV ............................53 ..........78
Momentary Current,
  kA asym ..................20 ..........20
Fault-Close (3-times),
kA asym ..............20 ............20
Fault Interrupting Current,
kA sym ..............12.5† .......12.5
1 Second Current,
kA sym................12.5 ........12.5
Mechanical Operations,
Trident-S, -S ......2000 ......2000
Mechanical Operations,
Trident-SR ..........10K..........10K
* 29.3kV available
** 800A available
† 16kA available using Trident-S only
D. IEEE C37.60 FAULT
INTERRUPTING DUTY
Flexible inter-way bus connection system provides reliable performance in a

Typical One-line
Trident TS11_Trident 28pgr  6/8/11  8:14 AM  Page 14
HOW TO ORDER - TRIDENT® MULTI-WAY SWITCHGEAR
HOW TO ORDER:
Select from the various catalog breakdown chart options below.  Enter the desired selection in the corresponding
catalog number position.
_ _ _   - _ _ _   _ _ _ .... _ _ _
MOUNTING
CONFIGURATION*
VOLTAGE CLASS NUMBER OF PHASES
Way 1
Way 2 Last Way
Description Code
Bushings front; side mounted handle A
Bushings front; front mounted handle B
Bushings back; side mounted handle C
Bushings back; front mounted handle D
Description Code
Trident-S S
Trident-ST T
Trident-SR R
Trident-SP P
Description Code
Load break switch L
Unswitched way U
Type 1 1
Type 2 2
Type 3 3
Type 4 4
Type 7 7
ATS control:  ATC451 A
Connectorized: SEL 351R or SEL 651R R
Pre-engineered control: Relay, RTU, IED E
Provisions for future use: Junction box P
Customer to wire and supply control W
CONTROLS, if applicable
SWITCH STYLE
OPTIONS
kV Code
15 1
25 2
Phase Code
Single 1
Three 3
1 2 3 4
1
6
2
7
3 4
5
* Contact your G&W representative for other configurations
5 6 7
Page 15
Description Code

Approximate Weight = 150 lbs. (68 kg)
Page 19
Ordering Examples
Example 1:
Oil Fuse Cutout Replacement
Vault style, 15kV, single phase
fault interrupter. The fault
protection scheme requires the
oil fuse cutout Time Current
Characteristic (TCC) curve and
a single phase setting (Type 7).  All 200A
deepwell, front positioned
bushings.  The catalog number would
be:  WA11-P702
Example 2:
Load Break Switch
Vault style, 25kV, single phase
load break switch with all 200A
deepwell front positioned
bushings.  The catalog
number would be:  VA21-PL02
200A
200A
200A
200A
Submersible, subsurface installation
permitting hookstick operation from above
ground.
or
1.6"1.6"
(41mm)(41mm)
7.5"7.5"
(191mm)(191mm)
10.0"10.0"
(254mm)(254mm)
or
Typical
One-line
Typical One-line
Trident TS11_Trident 28pgr  6/8/11  8:15 AM  Page 19
HOW TO ORDER - TRIDENT®-SP SINGLE PHASE SWITCHGEAR
_ _ _ 1 - P _ _ _
MOUNTING
CONFIGURATION*
VOLTAGE CLASS NUMBER OF PHASES
Description Code
Bushings front; side mounted handle A
Bushings back; side mounted handle C
Description Code
Trident-SP single phase P
Description Code
Load break switch L
Type 1 1
Type 3 3
Type 4 4
Type 7 7
Description Code
No options 0
Auxiliary contacts 1
CONTROLS, if applicable
SWITCH STYLE
OPTIONS
kV Code
15 1
25 2
Phase Code
Single 1
1 2 3 4
1 6
2
7
3 4
5